PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Veronica M. Lopes			01/10/2005	
Doug Backelin			01/06/2005	
Erik Miller			01/12/2005	
Henry Joyner			01/10/2005	
			01/06/2005	
David Gaspar			01/14/2005	
Thomas J. Dolan			01/14/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 619616			
City:	DFW Airport			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75261			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13		13433446		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
	2142000853			
Fax Number: Phone:	2142000853 (214) 651-59	924		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone	924 er@haynesboone.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone	924	it will be sent	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone be sent to the e-ma	924 er@haynesboone.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> .	it will be sent	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> : Alan N. Hero Haynes and	924 er@haynesboone.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> ; da Boone, LLP	it will be sent	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone be sent to the e-ma : Alan N. Hero Haynes and 2323 Victory	924 er@haynesboone.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> da Boone, LLP ^y Avenue, Suite 700	it will be sent	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> : Alan N. Hero Haynes and	924 er@haynesboone.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> da Boone, LLP ^y Avenue, Suite 700	it will be sent	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2142000853 (214) 651-59 april.reasone be sent to the e-ma : Alan N. Hero Haynes and 2323 Victory Dallas, TEX	924 er@haynesboone.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> da Boone, LLP ^y Avenue, Suite 700	it will be sent	

Total Attachments: 3 source=55Assignment#page1.tif source=55Assignment#page2.tif

source=55Assignment#page3.tif





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Veronica M. Lopes	of Bedford State of Texas, USA
(2)	Doug Backelin	of Bedford State of Texas, USA
(3)	Erik Miller	of Owasso State of Oklahoma, USA
(4)	Henry Joyner	of Colleyville State of Texas, USA
(5)	David Gaspar	of Dallas State of Texas, USA
(6)	Thomas J. Dolan	of Coppell State of Texas, USA

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTENT TO PORTABLE DEVICES

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, American Airlines, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Fort Worth, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0249



Docket No. 10243.142 Customer No. 000027683

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Veronica M. Lopes 3916 Autumn Lane Bedford, TX 76021

1-10-05 Dated:

equira no draw Inventor Signature

Dated: 1-10-05

Witness Signature

Costa Jan Witness Name:_

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Doug Backelin 2608 Chestnut Court Bedford, TX 76022

1/06/05 Dated:

1/06/05

Loug Daspelan

Witness Signature Witness Name: Diane Billmeier

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Dated:____

Erik Miller 7713 N. 126th Ave. Owasso, OK 74055

Dated: 1/12/05

Inventor Signature

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0250

Dated: 1/12/05

Pale / Docket No. 10243.142 Customer No. 000027683

Witness Signature Witness Name: Craig Kicnbaum

Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address: Henry Joyner 4205 Brookhollow Drive Colleyville, TX 76034

Dated:____

Dated: 11005

Witness Name: KATHY LUTTER

Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Dated: 01/010/2005

• • •

Sixth Inventor Name:

Dated: 1/14/2005

Dated: 1/14/2005

Residence Address:

David Gaspar 4167 Lomita Lane Dallas, TX 75220

Thomas J. Dolan

662 Lake Park Drive

Coppell, TX 75019

Dated: 01/06/2005

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature Witness Name: Diane Billmeier

Inventor Signature

Witness Signature DUGUS T, PERZ-

D-1299444.1

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 08/02/2012

de .